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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAIRE
BOARD OF APPEALS

March 11, 1958

Mr, Harry P. Webber
Posbbles Dove
Ceps Elizebeth, Maine

Pear Mr. Vebber:
The Board of Appeels wiil hold e public hearing

in the Council Chember at City Hall, Portland, Heine, on
Friday, March 14, 1958, st 4100 p.m, %O hear your appeel
unce: the Zoning Ordinance,

Pleare be present or represented st thie hearing

in support of thie uppeals
BOARD OF APPEALS

Fronklin G. Hinckley

¢ Chadrman

8

cot United Neon Dispiey
74 Elm Street

oo
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GITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

Mareh 4, 1958

70 WHOM IT MAY CONCEFN:-

The Boerd of hppeals will hold a public hearing in the Council
Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Friday, March 14, 1958, at 4:00
p.m. %o hear the appeal of Harry P. Webber requesting an exce tion to the
7oning Ordinrnce to permit erection of e sign approximately 35 feet by 6
fect to project from the front well of the building at 641 Forest ivenue
a neximum of 6 feet over the public sidevalk at & minimum clearsnce of 10
feet above the sidewalk.

This permit is not issuable under the Zoning Ord:nence because
the property is 1ocated in the B-2 Business Zone where such a sign is
not elloweble.

This eppeel is taken wnder Section 23 of the Zoning Ordinence
which provides that the Board of Appeels by unenimous vote may graat such
a varience if it finds that the strict spplication of the provisions of
the Ordinance would resuld in practical difficulties or unnecessary hard-
ship in the development of property which are jneonsistent with the intent
and purpose of the prdinence; that the granting of the varience is neces—
sary in order to avoid confiscation and permit reasoneble use of propertys;
that there are exceptional or unique circumstences relating to the property
thet do not apply generally to other property in the same zone OT neighbor-
hood, which have not arisen as & result of action of the appellen'. sub-
sequent to the adoption of the Ordinence; that property in the sane zone
or neighborhood will not be edversely aifected by the granting of the
verience; end thet the granting of the variance will not be contrary to
the intent end purpose of the Ordinsnce.

411 persond interested either for or ageinst this appesl will be
heard at the above time and plece, this notice of required public hearing
naving been sent tn the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises
in question a8 required by the Ordinence.

BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairmen
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V/ARREN McDoNAL®D

ALBERT .. SEARS
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF BuILDINGS

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

, Feb, 24, 1958

AP -~ 641 Forest Avenue
United Neon Display

¢e to: Mr,Harry P.Webber
74 Elm St,, Peabbles Cove
Tom Taylor Capé Elizabeth,Me,
641 Forest Avenue Corpg ation Counsel
[
Gentlemen: .
LT -
We are unable to issue a permit for erectiom of-&5ign

approximately 3} feet by 6 feet to project _.t-‘x’;ﬁm'the\‘:t‘ront wai'l\‘gf
the building at 641 Forest Avenue & maximuin, 6L 6 feet over the N
public sidewalk at a mi.nimum clearance,/c'g',t/fl.o feat abdve the side-v

walk because such a sign is not allowa‘hle in the B<2' Business Zone
in which the property is located, * e

— e
We understand thatxgh”é'«own_‘gr\ would dike to exercise his
appeal rights concerning this matter.\_Apcor‘di"ngly we are certify=

ing the case to the Corporation Counsel) ‘to whose office he should
8o to file the appeal, y {

~

t
L
A

e \

LN Ve’:;y:,f,'ruly yours,
’ NI
.
// '/
Nt L"/ Warren McDonald
AAS:M

Inspector of Bui ldings

et
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GITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
EOARD OF APPEALS

March 4, 1958

70 WHOM IT MAY CONCEERN:- .

r

i
The Board of Appesls will hold a public hearing in the Council
hember st City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Friday, March 14, 1958, &t 4200

i p.m. to hear the appesl of Harry P. Webber requesting an exce tion to the

3 Zoning Ordinance to pemit erection of e sign spproximately 33 feet by 6

’ feet to proj:ct from the front well of the building at 641 Forest Avenue
s mexinmun of 6 feet over the public sidewelk at & minimum clearance of 10
feet above the sidewalk.

: This permit is nob jseusble under the Zoning Ordinence because

%«“ the property is located in the B-2 Business 7one where such a sign is

E not zllowable.

3

%: This eppesl is taken under Séction 23 of the Zoning Ordinance

é‘ which provides that the Board of Appeals by unenimous vote mey grant such

A a varience if it finds that the strict application of the provisions of

¢ the Ordinance would ret b in practical difficulties or unnecegsary hard-

% ship in the development of property vhich are inconsigtent with the intent

‘f and purpose of the Ordinence; that the granting of the varience is neces—

z gary in order to avoid confiscation and permit reagoneble use of property;

4 thet there are exceptional or unique circumstences relating to the property

that do not apply generally to other property in the same zone or neighbor-

¥ hood, which have not arisen as & result of action of the appellent sub-

P sequert to the adoption of the Ordinance; that property in ths same zone

H or neighborhood will not be edversely affected by the granting of the

yarience; end that the granting of the verience will not be contrary to

| the intent and purpose of the Ordinence.

L All persons interested either for or ageinst this appeal will be

3 heard at the above time ang place, this notice of required public hearing

% having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises

i in question &8 required by the Ordinance.

g, .

BOART OF APPEALS
Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman
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FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, ... Jw13..18,. 1957

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME,

The undersigned hereby
ance with the Laws of Maine,

Location ....637=641 Forest Ave,..... Use of Building. Store.& Office

applies for a permit to install the following heating,
the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

et

. .. No. Stories

cooking or power equipment in accord-

.2 New Builfﬁng

Name and address of owner of appliance ......Barry. Hebber, Pesbbles Cove, Cape Eliz.. ...

Installer’s name and address

General Description of Work
Toinstall 2 forced.hob.water.boilers.and oil bvrning equipment

i arrj.‘.? 0il Co, ’202 Comnerc:.alSt.. e Telephone 2'830["

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Laocation of appliance ... basement

If so, how protected? ....

................................. Any burnable material i floor surface or beneath?
e oo Kind of fuel? ............. oil...

Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance o

r casing top of furnace ..........OVeL. 15" ................ —

From top of smoke pipe -0¥er... 154 From front of appliance over.4,! .... From sides or back of appliance ..over.31..

Size of chimney flue ... 14x3........... Other connections to same flue ......both.hoilers

pare. 1E 38 fired, NOW VENted? .occe. oo covecers oo Rated maximum demand per hout ....oooo..... oo

Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? ......y€8
IF OIL BURNER .

Name and type of burner .....General Kleetrif. ... ... Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories? . .. yes... ..
Will operator be always in attendance? .... ....... . . Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? . tOD...........
Type of floor beneath burner .. .concrete... < e o Size of vent pipe ... .... 13% each
Location of oil storage ........... basemant........... ... ... Number and capacity of tanks ... 2=275, g814....
Low water shtt OfF v..coovversosccroncenscr e v MBKE o oo oo oo o |
Will all tanis be more than five feet from any flame? .. ..... yos.. . How many tanks enclosed? .............. coosororvecres s oo
Total capacity of any existing siotage tanks for furnace burners ....... BANG e

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of appliance ...... .o oo s o0 o Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? ... ...
If 50, how protected? ......cumee v o ovveees s e o . Height of Legs, ifany ... ...
Skirting at bottom of appliance? .. ............ ... Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? ......... ...

From front of appliance .
Size of chimney flue .......... Other connections to same flue ... ... ... .. ..

Is hood to be nrovided? ..

wevmressenesnnenns « e From sides and back ... .

.................................... If so, how vented? .................. . ...... Forced or gravity? ...,

If gas fired, how Vented? ............vuueemimmmeoressessossmmsssnsssssososssensees o o

w . .. From top of smokepipe

Rated maximum demand per hour ........ .. ...

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed?
building at same time.)

2,50

APPROVED:
L5250 (Lo

(78 {',h Will there be in charge of the above woik a person competent to

c1? PRINE BPAINTING €O,

INSPECTION COPY

B

H arris Oil Co

Signature of Installer .BY5......... . AN2LN... W

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ....yes.......
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. CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of ‘Buildirg Inspection

Uertificate of @ccupancy

LOCATION 641 Forest Avenue

Issued:to FlByry Webher Dute of Issue  Octiober 11, 1957
mhigigtn verfifyy that the building, premises, or parc thereof, at the above location, bujle—saaid
| - WRe uader Building Permit No. 56/1710 » has had final inspectinn, has been found to conform

sﬂbﬁféﬁtiglif;‘tilov*x'f.:quirémems of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for
occupancy or use, litnited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION. OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY
Entire Retall store and office

Limiting Conditions:

Basement to bo used for atorage

and 1ot more than two people
to té in basement

This certificate supersedes

certificate issued

Approved: ~ ~
Y = e, (A) amm&%

L (Date) Inspector Iuspector of Buildings *

Notioe: This cortificate {dentifes Iawful nse of building of premises, and cught to betratiterred trom
cs 147 owner o ownor when property changes hands, Copy will be turniched to owner or lesses tor one dollar,

o T e v s e
e - i




APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TCQ PERMIT
Amendment Ne.. o
Juno 19,368%

Pastlan § Blains, .

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, puntrasty, MAINE

The .«mh'r:u/t-n( hereb applies for mnendment to Permt No, 56/ 17 IOM, taimsy to e luu'dm g or struciure comprised
i the originei opplicatws in occordance seith the Lates of the State of duaine, the ‘hulth,xJ Code and Zoning Ordivunes of
the City of Partland, pluns and specifiontions, if any, sidmitted herewith, aed the fullesing sprifications;

Gty 637-6h) Forest Ave. . Widin Fie Limits? .. ¥°% | Dian Now ..
e save und address . Horry Webber, Vuabbles Gove, Uepe Bilzsbeth Ne, e vage

fos e same and addreas . i e e Te. phome .

Coatiactor's aanic and address .. h‘ °d I N”‘"'lnl 22 50““’“ m‘ 5" Sn.l'ortlnm ie’ Talephone .. " 16?2
Architeet ... e C e e e e .. Plans flied .¥8%. No. of sheuts 1
Proprsed g af hxult)m;, . Itfa'l.al; “.t’of‘?.“’.‘r,’d off{co . . - . No, famillea . ... ...
Last st o v i e e e C e e e . No. families ... e
fristensed vnst of work .. . . . . Addllwtnl fee ,"si} cerrens e

Doseription of Proposed Work

To orset non~bearlug partitions on second flony Lo provide office space.

Zxh studs-léo,c, cross-bridge covered wilh 3/8" chootroek,

Dotalls of Now Work  conirzetor
Hian, phml ng yeobvad i il work? L. ORI o Lx any elechiieal worlt involved in thisworh?

lIclght avcmgc grade to top of plate Helght average grade lnghest pomt of roof ..
. ch, Tront" e d¢.pth oot Np. stmjxwes ...... sseens SONA OF filled land? .......... earth or rod(? .................... .

M"crml of ioundahon ...........’...,.‘....‘...‘............-Thickm:ss, tép . . bottom ; e QUAE i, T o
. Height e Thxckncss i eepeeesseseennen e o e ]
' B - "

Roof cr&ering

\I.ltcrml ofﬂmderpmmnl N

of lining

Drcssed or full size?

sze

Snzc SR M:\x on ccnters

Alst ﬂoor s 2m1 Soveey “3ed
15t floor..: , ond , 3rd

1st floor.... : ,2nd ,,3rd
: Fred I, Mex't'i.ll
by. o=

S:gnnmre o] Owncr

Sl rrnan s cavinad e s o mn e
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: {npnr Hlletolh, ¥a,

e, Horeddl (2)

Arendannt 03 Ge Peredd FSOAITIC waveeing cherges 1o pmlong for pros

prasad S grory beliding to Le ereoted ot bha above Joommtion (4 faswed herge

whbh tagef an ;wmr\s thled with apg
follming soniisbons:

wliestion for enepdmal bub miblost the

1 2inog eanl denf of the Aousble colmnep dovpa by slore 4a Pirst

utory L4 ho ke ondy Lwn feeb edw inshion wide, 2othepunit herd-
waxe 1o rmmimd o vhe abandhng Joor as ¥ i) ne a vestibule
Ixkeh pat on bhe sorkivg dosr, or, 58 desized, mithepanie
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CATION. FOR A ENDRERT TO PE ‘Q-i{i&:f‘

Amcm!mm*t Novp bt g oo

l’awldm,, Mulne,.. Jinren., 3‘3. lSB'I ot e

Ts I}m INSPRCTOR OI' B"ILY)!NL:‘:, FURTLAND, MAINE

" The undersioned horeby applics for aimendmeid to Parm:t FaB6/A710, prrmmmr/ to the bmlqu or structure comprised
ti Ihe originel applicatior 1 aceardonee with the Jasvs of the Sate of Maine, the Ruilding Cade and Zoning Ord.wmc of
the City of Porilund, jlans and Spec tﬁmnm.f. if ong, “r'lapn:llod hercwdth, and the Jollowing specifioativns:

Locatton . o GOMmBAL FORBIE AYSs msnas o oo et s o s mem rm:l Amits ¥ .90, . Dist No, ..M
Quwner's nove and address BRIRY Sebbey, L
L Telephonie s
Contragtor's aame e addresn Frdd Ta. Moxedll, 28 Heueraab Sty.So..Fantland.... Telephoue E~1022.
' e v o v s e e Plants e YES Noo of sheets ...

R Ic.rpho.*e

. Aldmc-ct s et s st e+ o
T L’m;mel wse r)( hundmg s BotB1Y akors and of i'ﬁ,y" e s s st oo NG (ANHES vt

OO O VY VR PR S I Ho, fuallies . v

Lot e . Tt

Incxmcd cont ef WOk LR o0 ot s e :\ddll((mdl fec .. -u,QO,,
s S Dascription of Propoead Work _

Brick veneer ©o Lo uzed on froud of entiry bullding
Tl basement whdsr.aniire building as per hlans

T

Delal}s of Now, Work

: Is any electncal work mvolvcd i Llns -.'.'m.\

Helght : vengc grade to hlghcst pomt:of roof

eI

. Stt;ds (outslde walls ind carrymg partmons) 2x4-16" 0' :
¢ il s ‘,2ind
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f INERAL BUSINESS ZON:‘I;’MV pops opmEn
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT | (4%
 Class of Building or Type of Structure . ....Sesond. Clase 08T 5

Portland, Maine, September 25, 1956 p—

I3
Wad L ULt LY

To Ihe INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE Phelda

The undersigned herchy applies for a permit to erect alier repass demolishinsiall thefollowing building structure equipm1
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
s[zmﬁcatwns, 1f any, submitled herewith and the following specifications:

Location ..637=611 Forest Ave. Within Fire Limits? .. .. Dist. No......2B....
Owner's fiame and address ... Harry.Webber,.Peabbles.Cove,. Cane Eliza........ Telephone. . -
Lessee’s name and address ....... vre L Q1CPRONC e cremrisrorn
Contractor's name and address ..........F.'.rs.dm.l.......lm‘.x.i ...... 5. Portland Telephone..5.=/{s.2. ’),
Architect Specifications. Plans ... y88 No. of sheets ...
Proposed use of building No. families
Last use No. families
Material... No. stories .. Heat Style of roof . . Roofing
Other buildings on same lot
Estimated cost $..34,000 ... . Fee §.. 3400, ...
General Description of ™ew Work

To construct 2-story concrete block building 53' x 46! as per plans

Permit Issizeq with Lette;

1t is understood that this permit does not include installation 6] heating apparatus which is to be taken out separctely by and in
the name of ik heating contraclor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO pypaq I, Merpill

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? .....c. couu ¥ @5....... ...Is any electrical work involved in this work? ...... Jes ...
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ... Y€8...... If not, what is proposed for SEWAEE? s e - -

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? .27

Height average grade to top ot plate ... — .. Height average grade to hlgl e/st: point of rocf.
Size, front. depth SOl or filled land?... .earth or rock? .

Material of foundation SoRCTebe at 1ea8t h' b 1ess.%§& 12" bottom....22".... cellar .....d 28

Material of underpinning Height Thickness .o
Kind of £00f v LIBT s  RISE PEE JOOL st . Roof covering ....Ear. and _gravel

No. of chimneys i i ... of lini . Kind of heat fuel .pms..011
Framing lumber—Kind ...Dressed or full size?
COLREF POSES wovmsresmn « crmrone SIS e e e Gl OF ledger board? Size

GIAREScn e s s SIZ8 + . e e COlumns undler girders, Size Max. on Centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd ,3rd. roof
On centers: 1st floor 2ndd 3rd
Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd : 3rd o e
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?...c.....u..........1.2.!,'.",...&!.1..@... 31 e height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot... , to be accommodated.... ..number com:nercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? ...

7 i eous

APPROVED; _ Miscellan
Will york require disturbing of any tree on a public street?........A9...
Will there be in charge of {he above work a person competent to
sec that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? . J&s

Haryy Webber

Signature of owner F .é:("‘ /;/37 v‘/ Mﬂ ,4{1\1‘& )

Ca e GlmodB il e e e+ e e bR ST <smniin ¢ i -2
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o . TELEPHONE 5-1622

!

. .
FRED I. MERRILL

Building and Remodeling
22 SOMERSET STREET
SOUTH PORTLAND, MAINE

October 3, 1956

Worth Brothers Realtors a-748)
440 rorast Ave.
Portland, Mo.

Dear Mr. Worth;

At gou are the agent in cherge of the propsrty in the rear of
637641 Forast Avenue, we are supposed to write you this letter,
According to ths Building Cods, See. 207AL,the walls of this new
building will bs erected on lot lines in the rear. M. Webber
owrs the land on each side of the naw building,

Yours very truly,

Fod jw//w/i/

Contractor

FEv/Ly

£OPY T0 WORTH BROTHSRS
LULYT0 BUILDING INSPEGTION DEPT.

/O/ 1Sk~ é@ﬂ% Aeceured @&J W\i&mﬁd\?@ :

ay
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Sortsuwver 27, 1956
AP 67-6L]Y. Forast Avenue

Cepy to kr, Harry P, mcbber
Peabbles Cove

Hr. ‘red I. Jerrild Caps “lizabebh, Fo.
22 Someract Street
Ecuth Portland, Hoe Copy to Er. herrill

Ienr ¥Fr, Hexriiliw

tracination of plans f£1led wibtt arplication for pormdt fer censtruction of
a two story masonry retail store and office buliding at the above lacaticn discloges
varianeos Prom and questions as to compliance with budlding Jode requirements as
1isbed belows Boefors u perzit can be issuod it is neceassary that reviged plans
showing compliance with reguiremonts be furnished for checking snd aporoval, bew
tails in questlon are as followsie

1. Parapeb wall at lemst 32 inches Ligh is required to extend along side

wall teuard Woodford Sbreot wharaver wall will ba closor hhan five feet t.% sidc( .

propexty line.- .ec Section «05bL of Building Cods. — Y, ;; U oweall abl sncungl
2, Front and aido oxit deors are required Lo swing outward. - -o¢ Section

21202.1, Thic will menn that front doors will aced Lo bo rocossed since doors are

nol rermitted to swing ovor public sidewalk. « See Seetion 21262.2, 5ide exit door

vill noed Lo bo moved so bhab tanerc will bu ab least three feet between wunll of

udling and lob line in front of doors -7 (DN

e 3« Vostibulo lutchosts arg roguirmd on 2ll doors involved in a neans of ogresg.-~
Sice Lmetion 21202.5. - Qs

4o dxib signs are vequired to Lndicate locatlen of rear means of egress in
bobth first and sccond stories. - foe Jection 205eh. ‘f

b3

i 5» If stairs are to bo more than 40 lnches wide, as seans 3;9 be indicated,

}, handralls sre roquired on both sides. - See Sccbion 2120544 - O./C

S .

’a O, Hhab L5 helghh of rlsers and width of trends for sbairways to Lo? For

g windmun requiresents soe dwebion 21285.3. — O

‘z 7. olnce some of walls are to be vary close to lob linos, 4t is rmcesaary bee
E: © forg 4 pedb can be issusd that there be on file at this office & copy of letter or

lottors to adjoining propurty cwners affested giving then notice of Lhe exbent nnd
charactor of the excavabinou to be made close Lo the property lives, as provided by
docbian 307ake o - U

.

TR

IR
b T
.

IV
[

e g
A,

8, Use ol tlaber hagers is requized for aupport of trimmer and header beams
arowad stair well openinzs, ~ Seo Sectinn M2e3,1L. ON

o

e
el e

5




u""dr'
“Hr, Frog I, Horrill e = = w2 Saptesber &7, 1956

. & statenent 6f design {blank copy enclosed) covering dosign of sbiuc~

Ga

b tural steel and reinforeed coricrete 1g required to be affixod Lo the plans. = Seo o
ol guction 104b2. *
:"‘ 19. 1Is o plestersd eelling to be provided in socond story? If so vhe pbael
- Boorp and Jolsts in yoof construction appoes to bo slightly deficlenﬁ in strengbh to
provide tho required live mod dead load carscily. = {

“ 41, How is cosnection to bo pado bo bhe cxdisting wood framnoe building on the
1ot and how 1o dreinngd from its rooi to bu caved ror? - T AL

G

12, liew s drainage from roof of new bullding .0 bo btokont care it g{;‘/&wu &

13. Will excavation for partial cellar of new bullding axbend lower than foun- ,g:s

dation of exisbing wooden building? 1f so, whab, provisions are to de taken to pro= .

vont underaining of axisting foundatiwn? Y 4 4

i»} il, 1§ exit door in side wall w1 be closor than five feeb to nide propesty 5
Vi 1ine or closer thun 32 feol to openings in snobher bullaing, it s requived to be n o
2 1abelled fire door with wi\ze Zlase if o glags ponel is desired in ib. - Joe Sections o
AR 2041 208 4O0Ra%. T O] ) 4
Vory truly yoursy g

Albort d Sears
Peputy Inopector of Tulldiogs

Yo

i

% e :

i3

g
s

. a5y

Koo )
Enclocurei Blank sbabomort of design .

-

.
oy



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

$eptenber 6, 1956

%ir, Harry P, Wabber Copy tot Health Director
Peables Cove
Caps Eligabeth, lalne

Blanghard Broun Co,
G Halkor St

With relation to permit applied for to demolish a building
or portion of building at §39-641 Forest Ave, it is unlawful to
cormence demolition work until a permit has been issued from this
department,

Section 6 of the ordinance for rodent and vermin control
provides: "It shall be unlawful to demolish any building or structure
unless provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication, No permit
for the demolition of 2 building or structure shall be issued by the
Building Inspector until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin
eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest control
operator registered with the Health Department.

The building permit for demolition cannot be issued until the
provisions of this section have been satisfied. It is the obligation of
owner or demolition contractor or both to take up with the Health Depart-
mont the matter of complying with this section, being prepared to inform
that department what registored pest control operator is to be employed,

Very truly yours,

WhicD/H Inspector of Buildings

Eradication of this building has been completed.

5 .
égﬁfn, d@ff&/g&’ s

Health Director/ .

e /) J;»,j 4




f6) SENFRAL BUSINESS ZONF -
[VRMIT ISSUED

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 01474
-Class of Building or Type of Structure ... Third. Glase SEP 10 1856

” Portland, Maine, ........Saph. RO e | e gy R A3
[ I e T oo nnng
To fis INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE ““
. The undersigned hereby applics for a permit to eoxnt edtmooesaicdemolish wexiaz the following building

in accordanice mflh"lhe Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Crdinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitled herewith and the following Spacifications:

............. . ~ Within F.re imits? .. yoa_ Dist. No.
Owner's name anc ddress ...... Harry. P._Webber »-Reables. Cove,. Cape Eiizabsth Telzphone,
Lessce’s nime-and address Telephone
Conh"’ac'tg;'s name and address ......Blanghard. Brown. 8o.,..9. Walker St., Telephone
Architect . Specifications....... ...._. Plans el N0, 0f sheats
Proposed se of building Ne. families .
Last use . store.and. sign. priater — No. families
Material....xocd........ No. stories S ; (7 S .Style of roof
Other buildings on same lot .
Estimated cost §,

General Description of New Work
To demolish 2-story fPame building approximately 65! x 35¢,
Use of land is undetermined,

Do you agree to tightly and permanently close all sewe's or drains connecting with
publie or private sewers f{rom this building or structure to be demolished, under
vhe supervision and to the approval of the Department of Public Works of the
City of Portland? YES

¢ [

N P A
1t 35 unde; stood that this permit does not includcjyzsh@zlz’_& of heating apparatns which is o be taken out separotely by und in
the name of the heating contractor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractor

Details of New Work

- Isany p. -.!uag involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? ...
Is connection to e made to public sewer? It not, what is proposed for »e vage?
Has septic tank notice been sent? . Form notice sent?

Heigit average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof

Size, front. depth No. stories ..............solid or filled land?.... earth or rock-
Materiz! of foundation ‘Thickness, top bottom .
Material of underpinning

Kind of roof Rise per foot ... .. Roof covering
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys,............. of NG oo Kind of heat . . .
Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?
Corner posty Sills Girt or ledger board?
Gikders Size, « Columns-under girdera i Max. on centers ...
Studs (outside walls and cairying partitions) 2x4-16” 0. C, Bridging in every floor and fat roof span over 8 feet,
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. , 2nd y 3rd
On.centers: 1st floor. » 2ud. , 3rd
Maximum span: 1st floor, , 2nd , 3rd
{{ 0" story puilding with masonry wvalls, thickness of walls?

X a Gurage
W0, Cars now accommodated on same lot........., to be accommodated.......number commercial cars to be accoramodated..... ..
Will aitomiobile répairing be done other than minor repairs to cars hahitually stored in the proposed building?.......... ..

Miscelfaneous
Will work require disturbing of any trec on a public aureet?.ng........
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? .. yes,

Harry P, Webber

~ P %rc{ Brown Co,
e " Signature of owner OV Z ¢Mé ; ﬁ/‘!m T

;- INSPECTION. COPY
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FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, Hareh T, 1928

CITY of PORTLAND

T the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rorTLAND, ME.
\ The undersigned hereby applics for a permit to install the follawing heating, cooking or power cquipment in accord-
Y ance with the Laws of Maine, the Buildisg Code of the City of Portland, ana the following specifications:

Rew Building
Existing

Location 641 Forest Ayenus .. ... . Useof Puilding store No. Stories 2
Name and address of owner of appliance Herman, Cogk, 641 Torest Avenue ‘
Installer’s name and address .Cutler & Cutler, 186 Jedeyal Street Telephone  2«4357

General Description of Work

To install  electric fired hot water heaher.. ...

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Location of appliance or source of heat gaeexerk 1st story Type o1 foor bencath appliance congrete.
1f wood, how protected? . . o . Kind of fuel eleetricity
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace

From top of smoke pipeno .vent  From front of appliance .ovex. 4! .. From sides or back of appliance 2",

Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue .

If gas fired, how vented? . . Rated maximun demand per hour

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner . . . . Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories?
Wilt operator be always in attendance? Does oil supply line feed from tof or bottom of tank?
Type of floor beneath burnes ... oo . . .
Location of oil storage ... .. . Number and capacity of tanks
If two 2¥5-gallon tanks, will three-way vaive he provived?
Will alt tanks be more than five feel from any flame? How many tanks fire proofed?

T, !\ capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance . Kind of fuel Type of floor heneat': 2ppliance
1f wood, how protected? e
Minimum distatice to wood or combustible material from top of appliance
From front of appliance .. . . . Trom sides and back ... . From top of smokepipe ..
Size of chimney flue . ... Other connections to same flue
Is hood to be provided? .. If so, how vented? ... .. . .
If gas fired, how vented? .. . . . . Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPiCIAL INFORM..TION
.. Heater.is. insulated.

Amount of fee enclosed? 2.00  ($2.00 for onc heater, ete., 50 cents additional for cach additional heater, ete., in same
building at same time.)

APPROVED:
. Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
obseoved? YO8,

Cutler & Cutler

INSPECTION COPY




BI FORM 52
WRTTTEN CONSENT AND ACREEMENT RELATING T0 A CERTAIN SIGN YROPOSED TO ™%
ERECTED PROJECTING OVER A PUBLIC SIDEWALK FROM THE PREMISWS

AT 635 Forest Avenue IN PORTLAND, m

W 7F ,being the ovmer of the

vrenlees at 635 Forest Avenue in Portland, Maiws bereb},' glves

consent to the erection of a certain sign owned by Kent Cleansrs

projccting over the public sidewalk from said premlses as descrived in
application to the Inspector of Bulldings of Portland, Maine for a permit
to cover erection of sald siga;
¢/
And in consideration of the iseuance of sald permit ﬁ
QM/ , owner of said premises, in event sald slgn

shell cease to serve the purpose for which it was erected or shall beccms

‘dangezrous and in event the owner of sald sign shell fall to remove sa.. Big.
or meks it permanently safe in case the sign still serves the purpose fc:
which 1% was erected, hereby egrees for himself or iteelf, for his heirs, ite
puccessors, and hie or its asaigns, to completely remove said sign within
ten days of notice from sald Inspector of Buildings that eald sign is in
such condition and of order from him to romove it,

In Witness whereof the owner of said premises has signed this

consent and agreement this gg day of ’_%.. 219 V 7

RECEIVED
ey 154G

271 CF BLD. INSP.
CTy ©f eonTranp




R . T .
(G) GERER. . BUSIVESS Zm PERII % l@ﬁ@ED

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT  remicn. > 228
SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET'Y of PORTLAND

o o Portland, Maine,. lovember L, _ 19 49
- T the-INSPECTOR:0F BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

**‘ﬁ “ The“undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect the following:described sign: extending over a public side-
swoalkor street i accordance with the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

"dr:l;x'im;inn %135 Forest Avenue Within Fire Limits? 10 Dist. No
[P N

,ané_i' of building to which sign is to be attached

' Name and‘%ddress of owner of sign Kent Cleaners, 635 Forest Avenue -
Contrzctor’d name and address_lnited Neon Display, 7k Flm Street Telephone. 2-0675
Wher does contractor’s bond expire? Dec. 31, 1949

-

TR DR e,

. 1 . CERTICATE Ot ULwtaNEE
No. stories— 2% Material of wall to which sign is to be attached whod RESUIRRMENT 15 WANEDR

) Details of Sign and Connections
Electric?>—J&3 _Vertical dimension aiter erection 32" Horizontal At v
nggh* o5 te—-dbs,, Will there be any hollow spaces?—. /8 Any rigid frame?_yes
Matetial of frame.snghe Sron No. advertising faces.—2 , materjal_gaLvanized metal

No. irigid connections 2 Are they fastencd directly to frame of sign?._Y&S

N Information Concerning Building

"

No.througli bolts DOZE. , Size Location, top or bottom
No. guys w5, material cable , Size __3/16"

Minimui clear height above sidewalk or street 10t 37

Maximum projection into strect— 1 3%

Fee $,__n901 g

Signature of contracror2y |




N

& sl

ftoe 992 7
15T sl

’

Date of pe

Sign Contiactor

Final Tnspti, "//" ,Z/\_m i"é?‘

NOTES




1G) GENER."” vreries ZONE Dy w
APFLICATION FOR PERMIT S g0d24
Class of Puilding or Type of Structure_Third Cless JAN T

ol

NS Portland, Maine,— Jammaxy 29, 1026,
To the INSPECTOR (F BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

Tlie undersigned hereby applics Jor a permit to ongt alter repuirylemplohxiosell the following Cuitding structura equipment in
aceordance with the Laus of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications,
if any, submitted herewith and tha following specifications:

Location_535 Forest Ayenue . ._\ithin Fire Limits?_Yesa.__ Dist. No. 18—
Owner's name and address Urban £, Powle, A35 Forest Avenue . —__Telephone 3=4402
Leusee’s name and address Telephone ..

Contractor’s name and address— _Moses Arnold, 268 Concord Streeb Telephone.

Architect Spﬂ:mmﬁmm Plans___ 1o No. of sheets——

Proposed use of puilding. -Store snd office _ No. families
Last use___8tore and office

No. families.
Material__£T8Me__ No, stories ?z' Heat Style of roof Roofing.

Other buildings on same lot
Pistimated cost $_ 350 Fee$_-1.00 . _
General Description of New Work

To move non-bearing partition 8' to enlarge office and make toiled for second flecor.

CERTIHCATE

RECH () s 0% ey

NOS

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and iu the name of
the heating contractor,

Details of New Work
Is any phunbing work involved in this work?_ges_. Ts any ciectrical work involved in this work? . yes .
Height average grade to top of plate — — Height average grade to highest point of roof —
Size, front depth. No, stories _ solid or filled tand?.e— —— _carth or rock? e

Material of foundation Thickness, top. bottom cellar

Material of underpinning Height Thickness— e

Kind of roof Rise per foot— . _—.Roof covering

No. of chimneys— Material of chimueys—— . of lining— - .— - Kind of heat fuel
Framing lumber—Kind.hemlock Dressed or full size? dressed

Corner posts Sills. Girt or ledger hoard?_ . .. - — R - 7 U —

Girders _Size Columns under girders. ——— —— stae—. AMax. on centers e
Studs (outside walls and carryimg partitions) 2x4-16" O C. Bralging in every floor and ¥4t roof spun uver 8 fect.
Joists and rafters: 15t floor. b e e B0 o e 1 OO e

On centers:; 1st loor— - e —, Si2d — . 8rd.- e fe

Maximun 8pan. 1st floor. o W e e oo ey B e, TR

et e

[f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walle?o e == . height?

If a Garage
No cars now accvinmedated on sam ol o be acconmedated - nwnber commere.at ¢.rs to be sccummodated

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored the proposed building® -

e,

A:I’PR QVED :

Miscailaneous
Will work requite cstitbing of any & ~ ona pubidic street’ DG
Will there be ap charge of the above wutk a person comipetent te

see that the Stax sud City sequirencnts prriaining thercto @

observed ..V 08. /

W"ER&»& & mlh’g

. Urban A, Towlnm /
Signature of owner. . e e e ——— _.---_.....ﬁx,*

f

INSPECT{QN COPY




Permit No %éf /Zﬁ
Location 3.6 Foreartee oot ——

o

Owner /1 .

iy
il
EE3 3 A
o Safed
SRR e 5
e

e e

Date of germit 2/ ~30. 1A
Notif. closing-in

inspn. viosing-in o

Final Notif

Final [nspn

Cett.
Leamaers

of Occupancy issued o

e e e " e e




. if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

(G) GENERAL BUSINESS ZON® PERHIT ISSui
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 7RG

Class of Building or Type of Structure __Third Class JuL 16 1945

Portland, Maine, July 15, 1945

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME,

s . . .
) The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to Xt alter FepanCdEmsIEhxandll the following builling striciire: ‘Cquipment in
accordance with the Laws of the Stute of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinanre of the City of Portlund, plans and specifications,

Location 635 Forest Avenue -+ = —.Within Fire Limits?>..Y88___Dist, No..1B
Owner’s name and address___Urban 4. Towle, 535 Forest Averue Telephone_3=4402

Lessee’s name and address

Telephone,
Contractor’s name and address——__ __Moges Arnold,. 248 Concord St Telephone
Architect. Specifications Plans
Proposed use of building_._._Store snd office

Last use_.__ " 1t

Material_t'rame ___No. stories 2% Heat Style of roof
Other buildings on same ot

no No. of sheets.

No. families_

No, families

Roofing

Estimated cost $.250. Fee$ 1,00

General Description of New Work
To chenge out two windows with mullion windows - 4x6 header-6* span, second floor.
To relocate existing window - second floor,

To partition off existing front offfve by erecting non-bearing partition 1g°¢ long -
studs 2x4, 16" 0C., covered bne side with sheathing, second floor.

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of
the heatihg contractor.

Details of New Work

Is any piumbing work involved in this work?.___no. Is any electrical work involved in this work? _no_______

Height average grade to top of plate —_ —Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front___ depth No. stories ——__solid or flled land?. —tarthor rock?
Mauterial of foundation Thickness, top. hottom

cellar.
Material of underpinning. —..Height Thickness

Kind of roof Rise per {aot.

Roof covering
No. of chiraneys. Material of chimneys, of lining Kind of beat— —. . fucl
Framing lumber—Kind

~Dressed or full size?
Corner posts. Sills— Girt or ledger board®. . _ . S
Girders... Size. Colutnns under girders Size Max. on eenters—.
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x1-16" Q. C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fect.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. , 2nd , 8rd—
On centers: 1st floor. 2nd , Srd

3

Maxin}_um span; 1st floor. 2nd , 8rd

, roof

, r00f_.

, roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?.

If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot— ___, 10 be accommodated —___number commercial cars to be accommodated——___

Will sutomobile repatring be done other than minar repairs to cars habitually stored in the propnsed building?,

Miscellaneous
v APPROVED:

e e e e e e e

i

Will worlt require disturbing of any tree on a public street?_no_

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent !

sce that the State and City requirements pertning  thereto
observed ;¥ 88

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owncr_%_M //O ﬁiw bt 2"{/ /,i
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Date of permit 71 [l / '4_/5 .

Natif. closing-in .

s

Inspn. closing-in

———————
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Psbruary 8, 1345

tr, Bort Gu Tojior Subjects Building porait for minur altereiisns 5
641 Forest Avenus in secend flo r Jf tullding at 64l Forest - e
Portland 6, Maine Livenur %y 5
. 3

Dear Sirt . : _ . §
Porul® £ov ebove wo=s lo encrosed issued 7ith referancs to 1y letbsr of : -

Fobruory, 5 and sulject to the follosingt

o ¥iy hove rns- dred e sver the telephoas that the elaude “sddition spoce 5 ba
ufied for storags of wnopened paint" on the epplication Jor the per=it i en orrar}
thet the new parition is for ihe purposu of eniarging tha present »ffics, md you
nave given me the assurpnce thot no substentiel weight of osint or walapspes or any
other comgoaity wili be stored ohb tulg floor, certaiol, ac nor= weight taun fc being
cugtoneriiy ,leced tuere now. . N

JBath you snd .ier oo #r. Towle, vimor o the builaing, assurad 3o thel Googlng
# Clark, coatrectorn, at the time of the fire a yesr or wore &go th wugaly strengthoued
the parh-of tha second floor whera inis partition is to goo

Vory truly yours,

Inspactor of Bulldings

vaoD/2 v
00t ¥r. Urban A, Towle : . Bt
625 Foreat Avenue . ,,*j@

R

Dear Mr. Towlet o

. " Yesterdsy I was up on the sscond floor of this hullding and I lcund a portion
of the rear part of it to be apparently -in yuestlion.ble structural condition as w .
itn safoty. In addition to that the rear wall or a consicerubls go;-tiorf’ of 1% has E
sr.ggod substantially giving every indication the’ the foundation gosts sad perhups

the sills which Sriginally supported the tuilding hevs rotted and proctically feiled.

W W

.3
RPN

\\’ “ Ty
Fhaksis

1
adgl

ey
f@\.
~EA-

The torm "dengerous condition® is conpsrative of course ané no ons cen 8ey
when a dullding bscoues positively dsngerous. I onticipate, however, that the tdsie L
nay not be far off when ny duty will appear to direcli that the building be made per= ' «&y
manent.y sefe under Building Cods authority. 1 strongly recommend that you investigate <
jts trus condition now, make your plens for how you will ftrengthen the bullding, se=
cure g building perait and do the strengthening at the cevliest -posaible time. Inas-
much ag this building is two stories high, foundations used in strengthening it will
be-required to be of masonry lrrespective of want wee there before snd if piers and
sille scrogs thenm as beunms sre used, the strength of the sills vill have to figure out
gecording to Building Code standards. to sup.ort all theoreticss live and dead loads
thnt would normeXly coue upon thexm. Yhe plers if of ¢ nerete voald have to be wo logs
thap 8 inches by 8 inches at the surf:ce of the ground, nv 1968 than 10 inches by 10
inchey at the bottom of the pler, to axtend above the ground ao les: then 6 inches, end

YT wbass
- ad

[V}



7 Wr. Urban A, Towle ———w———0o ' Fobruavy 8, .o ‘.,‘

-pf the.soll as to benring capacity beneath the piers were such 2s to demund lmger
plers.  Piers vould have tu extend at least 4 feet below surface of gmund
‘Building Code this prggerty is J..:cnted within tha lnite of Fire Disirict Ho. 1B.

V _where & wooden frend building such as this one coiild not be built now end where 1€,

- of its value, the building cannot be roplacad but must be reseved snd if s l:qild;mgt

.. Firé District.

WieD/S o

AR YO r I

~ 1

larger plers would be neaded if the-luads coming upon the plers and the condition

3f particular inporkmca to yuu in thie coansctinn ig the fact thet undor bha y‘ -

oy

AN it st L e i ot PRI = 4.4 v

& wooaen building is d-ap“cciatnd by firae, dscry or sthsrulse to a Large oroportioq

i3 'to bo there, it uusl be of waterials shat would coaply with the rules fornew -
conatrm.tion vithin the Fire District. In other words ihis buiiding has psculisr: |
rights to remain, though substandsrd éonstruction in the Fire District 1f it is.kept’ .
in good con Jtion bacause it wes sxlsiing thers when the sroperty was placed in tho ..

e N

PN ¢ S}

Vort truly yeure, . T "_«’l:

Ingpector of Bulldings-
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2,

Y )

£

% - ' . M!"
- 541 Porest Avenus
*"Partlend, Haine

"not!, th

to the ground capable of su

“Furthoruore efter the perai

ting the maximum Iiveload per squers foo

the

ny:

Fobruary 6, 1945

Bert C. Tuylor Subject: Application for building perait to
cover congtruction of partitlon on sgcend .-
floor to provide space to by used Jor ators

age of unopened pelint

. -

Inmmuch es the gart of tho second flosr viil,bo used 7

“bo sstab.ish the fact by a plen waich shows the progent fruming end sucports clesy down .~ %
pporting a superingosed losd ger sgusre fool of ne less then . -

Your ‘appilcation does not coataln emough inforastion for us to t411 wl)g}lﬁaq:fb'r
2 proposition when finisghed will satiafy Bullding Code reuirencpts, .

&)

storags. you vill fnv

pouncls or elge show on a plan of the existing fruming end supports strangthentiy \

You will appreciato the fact that I caonst issue.& perait

¢s . od'this floor withoub wiowing 1ts strangth a3 cbmpared with Bullding Code standards
K : t is isaued and the work done the Building Code reguiras . thut “

dn ths spaces to be used for such storage, there shall bo permsnent signs posted ingl-

t which it is safo to put upon the floor.. - -

<. ‘T suggest that you employ some por&E’ﬁbucQuAinted with the
‘dasigning smeterials for strangth who can invustignle ihe alt
hyping the franing of the flooy, its supports ciear down to the
fg necded "to'bring up to the necessary atrength for safety.

You have-iadiceted that the studs in the partition are %o

i’ center ~ta ‘centor and oné sids covered mith shesthing. Such eonstruction ie enly por-
ad if puctition ia nonbearisg {this means that tha partition baars no eoiliag or

)pﬂ;her loads than its omn welght If it is = nonbeardng partition and nersiy ups
iright; atuds used witn the sheathing running hort
‘more. than-16 inehsz from center to venter.

rgoved, of wood and one inch (nominal thic
1ght; the partitfin may ba framed with a 23 continuwous
floor. end;celilng, then continuous 2x8 u

r_g'(gil'_th%qi stove mnd from the smokapipe.

Vex;y truly ‘yours,

Insgector of Builéings

per syuars foot woule .
ated and deésigned for: ";\, 4
to pui subatantisl .13:*65‘.’ §

-2

ustion and mate & plan’.

zontally, thon the studs must be po - -
If the shesthing in to be tongusd gnd -
knoss) o6t with ths:length of the ‘shenthing’
shoe egoinst end fastensd )
I i pright studs ons length betwoen shose rot . . et
va than 48 inches from centsr to centor und horizontal 2x5 veabors botwesn thege up-. :°
{ghta, ou-that, taking into account bearings un toy und batton shocs, the shaxthing #{1}
hays, beerings to nall to not mors then 43 incnes spart in sither '
18" Aot Hernitted fn this con

6T struction, and if -you int-nd lo use wailbierd, then the siude
-8hould all Vs et upright an :

d not more then 16 inches from cmter to center. .

;i3am wonderdng abiuk the use of an oll stove in the room where the paiat is "
dowProsumpbly £ mould be -crinected 4o & sefe mesvary chimm tabia claans &,
%1% be'obsarved from all combustible u- terial accoriilng to Buliding Cude stsndrirdsy

which would saze the flour copable of carrying thut soad. UL course If the peint in
.-'< unopened pecinges 18 to 1o stored at such a height that the ioud
axceed UX paunde, the sotusl load probuble shouid be lavestiy

e
[

S e

neking of plans and

ground and sny strangfh-

bo 24 inchés. from

direction. ¥zilbsavd) ¥

X

ey nnd suttable claans;

7

3
1
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{) GENERAL R e
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT il x.m{;}:m

Class of Building or Type of Stryicture_gpspg - -t:% -
i 'r' r

Tk

Portland, Hame,-_-;reg_5_

" To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rorTLAND, ME. i

ned hereby applies for a purmit to #;0 the ;.. swing building st #unpmcnt in accordance 4 .

he State of Maine, the Tullding Code' of xhc Cily ; Portland, plans and lpecxﬁoWb uny. m/:mfucd hu'ewwh )
o ‘und the follor.ing specifications: H -

<y The unlersi;
with the Laws of 5

o n
(" Loiation: _641 Forest-Ave. <o wmm -e o Within Fire Limits?_yés-Dis. No. 1B
: ) Wéﬁe or Lessce’s name and address—... . ert-c.-'?aylon_-._él,l._‘i’orest«.hv&_———-—~Tele®h°m’—-—~ e =
b Contmctnrs name and address Qunex. : Telephone.. - .
: nArrhttwr : "f_ - - —_— e eeePlans filedo. _...No.;of sheet&.'._; -
oposeu vse of buuldxng__ﬁmﬁenr_ihom_ end ¥, ain‘b, Shop__. _~_.____\~. e e No. familicse e~ — o
Okhcr buiidingsonsamelot — . - . . - ;‘ -
; ““Estimated cost S N ) dea 4 v "Fceys;._...z.sdl_"-.‘_j::‘ §~
0 ) Description of Present Building to be Altered
© " Material_wnnd. No. sorics.o}Heat. 0 041 sto'v'e 1’;};}123;{??351‘0011‘0 ROONG— e
. Lostuse_“zocery Stove end paiut shop, pofifee o) 1rom families.. —x— _.
"‘ 5 General Description of New Work -i:tfl.ﬁ}c,.ﬂ LT ooeay 'y:r,
: *’2;’??{‘.’?5‘"{' Bwarar 4
To build partition abv..ub 17t long enlarging present office,ed ‘be-a;aed—fer—oy

mwopmad_m.t. Partition to be 2x3-24"0.C, mutched bhoarding one eide &Cot:dPlaar

T

e &
1

2 } :

.lt is und~rstood that this pcmm does. not mdude mstallatnm of hcahnz appmtus whicki. 15‘!0 bc takcn out suparalely by :md i thU name oi~ :

the heating contractor, %2 ) i sean
R - Lwzails of New Work ‘ )
' Is any plumbmg work involved i1 this work?_ __._mo.___ - ) i : :
e ; Is any eléctrical work involved iri this work?., - .}Ieiéht average grade to top of %—‘!""‘ o “ J , s
1.,; sze frnnf : depth - - .. No. slorim i!giéixt a\"er.;zgc grade to l:igi)e;t point of liOOf.f_____j:'__...; ;
;s To be crcctcd on solid or filled land? : : ; i earth or rocle?—__. i
;“ . Materxal of foundation _ . 'f‘ﬁic];nes's}, top bottoin N\I‘lar : RN : :
£ M'\tenal of undo_rnmmnv : . ﬁeight s i hicfgacss‘._._v_......_____‘ . .._._.1 i
Kmd of roof __Rise per foot Roof covering. L L P
: No of chmmcys_______..Mah’nal of chimneys— nf liging : . ‘2 3
{ 4 K"‘d of heat ‘ 5 Type of fucl Is gas filting involved Py f;j
d. F mmmg lumiber—Kind— hamlock{used] Dressed or full size? —gresgad - , oo ki
Comer posts—. . -Sills, Girt or ledger board? L Size: ] A i
Matenal col amns under girders__ Size L Max. on centers A :‘
Studs (outsule walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C, Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging i in every | Iloor and ﬂat roof 2

span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one pitce in cross seclion.

B ~

}oxsts and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd - Brgf , roof... - :
Oa centers: 1st fleor. , 2nd , 8rd , r00f . 4
3 Maximum span: 1st floor. , 2nde.— R 3rd. : , roof_ -
" If one story building with masonry walls, thickniss of walls?—— ] ' height 2. : .
If a Garage ‘ E
No, cars now accommod;xtcd on same Jot : ey to'he accomimodated.: ' 7 ‘ 3
f . Total number commercial cars to be accommedated — ' : . {
lel automobile repairing be done other than ninor repairs to c:;rls habxtunlly storcd in the proposcd bmldmg?.._ —_— i
. Miscellaneous . -
i Wnll abovc worlr requxre removz\l or disturbing of ary shade tree 0. a public street? 1o : :
’Wlll there be in chargc of the above worlea persor: competent {o see that the State and City rcqunemcnts pertammg thereto yo

ale observed .

gﬂf 5 ég %——_- ngnamm of owncr..._éex‘.t_Su_Tmlor M é 7@' ,Z—L_- /] Z@?‘

B L . S e v

b e : P L A N S



R

;Permit No. 7‘{/ g/ . T
MLocation ¢, ¢£/ \M ( a it s T - ‘ )

Yower (D) ., AR

Date of permit 2/ §/44 B — ’ ."

|
Not... closingin .- : -

< i
Inspn, closing-in _
Final Notif. S B . B ‘
Final Inspn. ' N . : ! .

Cert of Occupancy issued N : !

PR VOO U

NOTES . ] .
- INSPECTION N7 5:1PLETED S S
= 5 ;
. H ,
S ! -
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(G) GENERAL BUSINESS ZONF i gt i‘ Coon
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT onbgl sl

Permit No, %5;-___.

Class of Building or Type of Structure_ Thiré Cless AN 5 1945

Portland, Maine,— pumupay—26- 16485 - -——--
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, ror1LAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a pe:mit to erect alter install the following building structure equipment in accordance

with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications;~ifany, subnsitteds. liencwoith, e o on.s
and the Jollowing specifications:

Location 635 Forest Avenus  ___ . _ . - Within Fire Limits?. €S _ Dist. No._.1B._ .
Trten Torle ,
Owner's o1 Lessec’s name and address_ .- poptdens- Conswmer's Cocperstive . - _Telephone— . e
Contractor’s name and address__ _E,.3, Jommson Co., .3 "YALf Shreet . _ _ -_Telephone 31630
Architect. S . _ ..__Plans filed.ye3 No. of sheets..1.
Proposea use of huilding. Stora_and 0ffife. — —— o o o e e MO, families.. .
Other huildings on same lot ———e — —
Estimated cost $-1.50.——— — Fee $_ 1,00 .. ..
Description of Present Building to be Altered
Material_£T3me___ N stories_.2 ... .Heat — —Style of roof_.. Roofing. -
+ Last use Stora_end office. __ o o e No. families.—.—.— ——nv.

General Description of New Work

To paztition off new toilet room 3t61xg? in rear of store

Door to vestivules and tollets to bhe at least 24" wide and made self-closing in such
a way that “here will be 1ittle chence of both doors being open at the same time.

+uds 2x3, lo" 0C., sheet rock, both gides.

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which i5'to be taken out separately by and in the rame of

the heating contracior, .
Details of New Work

Is any plumbing work involved in this work?_ ¥&&_ . B e L, !; /_;:/-m

Is any electrical work involved in this work?—_yes_.  Height average grade to top of platt:__.____w‘.'.:?.f:%f—
Size, front depth g, stories—. - . Height average grade to .dghest point of roof —— ———

To be erected on solid or filled land?. varth or rock? -
Material of foundation Thickness, top— botiom cellar.

Material of underpinning. Height Thickness— — oo ———
Kind of roof -~ Riseper foot—_ .____.Roof covering

No. of chimneys.- ——Material of chimneys of lininge —  — . ————

Kind of heat Type of fuel J— Is gas fitting involved P o oo
Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or {ull size?.

Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board? $ize _‘_'.4.’1’ JaSS—
Material eolumns umier girders. Size Max. on centers.

Studs (¢ dside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger, Bridging in every floor and flat roof
span over 8 feet. Sifls and corner posts ail one piece in cross section,

insts and rafters: 1st floor. , 2nd e ey 31 , roof
On ceuters: 1st floor. , nd , 3rd roof. PO
Maximum span: 1st floor. , 2nd , 9rd — , roof_ —
If unte story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? _— height?.
If a Garage
No. cars now accommndated on same lot—o ... _, to be accommodated ——

Total number commercial cars to be accommodated

PR

% Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building ?—— — ~
Miscellaneous )
l\l Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street?. no .

.

L

X

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto

. Urban Towle
are observed ?-.yes E. G. Johnson-Co.

) . Signature of otwner— gy« D) /
m& '::RAvstiZ. M H@M‘f %./VW/
[ |+ WH&,Q‘D 'Ys‘%_ CITY HEALTH OFFICEF
) . P “~

o S .

¢ PRI Y o Rt i S S E TN




Pcrmlt No. 257 o, 4\5
I"C'“-’c“ b B3ST st re.

bate of permit /R3,/ahs™ : — —— et

Notif. closing-in - . ' . : — - DR

Itspn. closing-in | . ___ ‘.‘i . ! , ‘ ‘:. u .
Final Notif. ~ o . _- ~:;' 5 - o _: \ ' N T
. Final e #//d/yd, DEe._ i N o
Cert. of Occupancy 1ssued 4//2,4_/ ‘l o : ,' : P e L
~, . NOTES - : i oo : oo
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t Ropt 1809.Del

nono

Mre Urban Ae Toulo,

1y} Kml.\mrﬂx S58ey
portland, Haine

Dear Mx. Towlot

Ao yopalr after fireto
floor of building)®

Our imspoctor

vory questionable otrasturallys
eagzed, and 4t i8 hard Yo éaso how

Subjsctt

July 2, 1942

Ropair after £iro and conéition of

building at 641 Foroet Ave.

1 have application by Googine & Olerk, ao your ont, fore pormite

formep conditicas o alteratioiis. (Strenzihen first

roportsi‘Thio bullding, sspocially the vacs endy do

The £irst floor is tadly out of lerol snd

R

they can even maky proper pira ropatr 38 d8®

" In the face of this, [ would be failing h ny swon duty 1€ I
{eousd thio pormit without mowing in dotail how you propose to" otrengihion

s dono in dstadl abaut ifio pear ond of tho

bullding at loast, hich fron owdward nppeadanes’ Bowms 10 havo had somothing
goricous bappen to bvoth oill and foundation postoe

1 chall nssd a plan toa
andng of the £irst flo0r, typiolly, with ihe oo, gp@ggng and opans of

siso in dotdll vhat you

frands :
soyste and girdor, the present supports in tho wy of poats or plerej and

geale of 3 inch to the foot ghowing the

intend to do 4o tho flsor;oills and foundation poots

4 mako them pormanently safs and o

cnswnere/BiiTding Code atandards;

Please furnich thic planas & tlue print co thad your builders

that 1 or ors of my men

may have a OpF of o vame inforzation that you file hetes

Pohaps your natural reaction to this letter 711l be to request

go down there and adviss you Just what %o do, making

whatove?r plano are necansary for our rocords I uioh the Oty wore able %0

anploy emdugh zen to make it possible for uo %0 do that for all proputy
ownora, but, of courss hat 1o not

we oannoh do for anye.

00 Googins & Olark,
M Porttﬁm. St

poanible, and dhat we sammot do for all,

Yory truly yours,

¢ e
Inspsctor of Buildingte

Po8. If you desire to have your contrestor opon up the floyr, wall of oill to find
outs what true condition 48,
or you contractor can dasor
pate it ousht to be in writing,

Ahaat moy he dove nithout s perhlbe 14 may be that you
4o b you intend to do aitlout & plen, but ab ory
and & plan is the canleot Wy o chow ite

LB
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Memorandum from Departméﬁt"‘df‘Building Inspection, Portland, Majne o

641 Fopest, Ave,=aRopaip after fire gnq atrengthenmg for Urban 4, Tonle by Googlng &
Olark, Pulldorgemusny/rfin

T9 Owner and Builder
ils 1 oy 14 rying ¢ insist an anything otronger, 1 doubt 42 thy gy oillp

undar sfday of the hudldtng on 82001, opans, even Shough ful) 8488 and 20k uith the .
B-inch dinesiion upright wily fipura out, vory wall 4 a1y the loads arg taken ingy account.
Thooratisnlly tpe beam 1a good for 6000 bse 4000 1bg, of this 1s sontatnad nclive ang

2ed lead of p st £loor, Gpml,n;y this 5{11 mune Support half 4he logd of the roof and

bay \ deond $lach load bosidgs the dead wolzht, of tho oide umllg,

Fresumbly the Pasts around tne Sutoldo walls ape 1o bo bs 4 g3, bolow prade op

the goruny, g4 lesy pysk 4o eneo tntorad You wil pug a £y rosk or alap
8031,

(Signed) Warren McDonalq
Rontleorth e Inspector of Buildings

-



. To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME,

gem;’t 'la.ﬂ~
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO REPAIR éﬂﬁi{)]ﬁ%
—muza Class Building JUL 7 10

Portland, Maine, Julg J,—1042
The undersigned hercby applies for a permit to repair the following described building in cccordance with the

. Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specificationsz » - -+ u~> - -~ - B it
Location. 443 Yorest fyenum - Within fire limits?_ Y88 Dist. No1B
Owner’s name and address —Tivbon A Towle, 17 Ceatlmarmih O% Telephone e
Contractor’s name and addl'eSLﬂmglns_&ﬂaﬁ,Jﬁloﬂlmut Telephone2a 2158

Use . building—.Stara sned waint akon

No. stories —2 Siyle of roof.—ptich Type of present roof covering —gaphalt

General Description of New Work
?3 Rapair alter Tirve Yo former conditieg. No alwertiions
= (0auso ~ prohably skort eireult).- - (strengthen firat floor of builaly

TR

Loy,
1f Roof Covering is to be Repaired or Renewed u"""rﬁkag"&“tw.vd%,‘

fi0036
e

.

Is any plumbing war': involved in this work? oo Is aay electrical work involved in this work [ 1| 5
Are repairs or renewal due to damage by fire? —yae .. 1f so, what area damaged? — sq. ft.
Areaof: .  «repaired now? sq. ft.
Typeofr . . beused _ Aenhalt ponfing —No. plies
Trade .ame and grade of ronf covering to be used Clres O Und, Lob,
Estimated cost $—<,03% Fee §-2, 95 —— "y
5000 Urban Ae ’;ngjla 3 0 \J
Signature of oumer Y. G’)orlzfz s A )
INSPECTION COPY By Z Z %7 M AY
VY 1 \
e



Permit No. - 2/ 73 L }_ﬁ

e — - o
Locatidii, \L o L 4)/‘\)/’4 QI y B . R S
3 T F - .8 :‘
. T < u 3

3 q 2 » I - . :1 Y
! % T o I

L ' e e

N‘oﬁf dosmg-m. ‘ . B _ -

Inspn. closmg-m T . K

T " — '“___;___.___,__;.__—-—.-
Fmalathlf 54 l I — :
FmahInspn. /«g'/.? p&%] A T A —
—_747* e — n 7 —_
Cer(. of Occupancyassued 225%{.« : _____,4,_.__,__,____.__?——-—&————,,, ;
= ‘NOTES _ B

'7//\9'15? M//lﬂrh‘l:{ 11/;« /f//!/ l.,»h - -

‘ o 5 ,
o ool 4 ¥ : P S—
s 4 .‘2,{,‘- ! - tz - g

iz f kP //’(r// A P ‘
% : < >
Z fl///{ 40\;//{1 N Jf'h\ - 2
[7 S
'1-— -I" -
- /

e
! . b", A
|8 ; ¢ _
: G PR
! . g!"“ Il
, : 1 [T N, . S
o = P ¢ i zl 3 a8 L
A \ it e oo e b | ¥} ] y“'
e e m“:'_,_'_“_.__A A p v ’
: X ] e
| ) t < =
; A\ £
lJ = z X
- ) z
S A

i/
LT
2 :‘"

oo Jare b

W NP 3




[ et
e ot = —— ne o
-y o

o FOLME 147
ng . gv =+

/ . 9 J
P w""""‘m{ \%T: ¥ 2 ‘
F e i ‘
\ }
!
i
|
1
i
1 5T _EIVED ’ '/‘\o
": FEBJ 1940 QA /
|
‘ | DEFT. OF BLDG. NP, —J i i ‘
. L._CITY OF PORTLAND ) ‘0




7 ;
W vy . & _ LU.e,wdww,/; ;

|
!
t
N BECEIVED
FEBJ 1940 _\%
Y OIT OF BLD/G. INSP, [4 /{,/
“ITY OF PORTLAND 4 {.

78




. .. L CoL '-4“"’ . Ay~
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT frdtl '
Class of Building or Type of Structure Tird Class e !
L3R H!
Portland, Maine, Febyuaxy 3, 1940

K To the INSPECTUR OF BUILDINGS, poetLAND, ME.

The undersigned herebr ap, lies for a permit to evect alter bvstedd (he following building s t in accordance

trtrcimre=egquipmen
with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of tha City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitged heresoith
and the followiny specifications: -

tocat n 41 Forest Azemue = . : - —-Within Fire Limits? D6 Dist. No..

Owner's er-Eemsee’s name ang address “ﬂmh!&;ﬁ;zueu,&m_~ -« - —  Telephone___ __.
e3sce, Herusn Fo Cook, pL1 Forest Avenus none

Contractor's name and address.__ Sharles Jurphem, 169 Noodford S, —- -Telephone. __ —

Architec.. . e —m L — e —._Plans filed a8 Mo of sheets_2

Proposed use of building Mest Xarkoek e _No. families. . _____ .

Other buildingsonsamelot________ .

Estimated cost 25, Fee$ . _a2%

Description of Present Building to be Altered
Material %003 ___ No.stories_2 _ Heat _  _ ——Styleofroof . . . ____Roofing__._ ______.___
Last use__ — Hout Markat No. families. _ . __ _

General Description of New Work

To nse vortior of formaer ortice avace, first floor, for nes toilet and vestibule as shown
on plen, partitionste be 2x3 stols 16® 0C covered on both sides with plywood, deors

to both toilet and yestibule to be at least 24¥ wide and made Self-cloaizg in such &
iy there will be little chencs of bdoth doora being open at the seme tine,

To <ubkin wmow. whtow =% Yot threr squire feet & Kyus ror vetilition of dew €oliot

It 13 understoad that this permit does aot include installation of heating apparatus which 1 to be taken out separately vy and in the name of

the heating contractor, .
Details of Wew Work

" K 1
. . ) op WATE R A LT A
Is a1y vmbing work invelved in this worl 2. @i iNear NT & WAIVE

I. any electrical work involved in this wotk - - Heigh* average grade to top of plate. -

Size, front_ .. depth . . No.stories__ Height avecage graae to highest pomnt of roof. _ . ___
To be erected on solid or filled land? ewthorrock? . _ _ _ . __
Material »f foundation__ __ — Thickn ~e, top bottme _ cellar.

Material of unde-piraing.___ Height . _ ___ . ___ Thickmess. .. . .__ ___
Kind of Roof Rise per foot Roof ccvering- e
No. of chimneys. _____Material of chimneys. .. ... ... ___ __ . _ ____ of lining.  __ -
Kind of heat Type of fuel meem = — .I8 gas fitting involved 2. ——
Framing Lumber—Kind_._. ____ .. ______  _ _ Dressed or Full Size?

Corner posts——_ Sills Girt or ledger board®.. . __ Size _ . . ____  _ __
Material columns upder girders_ _ . Size_ ' . ___ .. Max oncenters. ____ ________

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Giiders 6x8 or larger  biridging m evéry flocr anu flat roof
span over 8 fect. Sills wd corner posts all one piece in cross section.

Joists and rafterss 1st floor__ , 2nd ,8rd_ roof . ... ._
On centers: stfloor— — _ __ __.ond. __ . _ ___ 8d _ __ e, 1OOf__ B
Maximum span: tstfloor _____ _ ,9nd _ ey 8 voof. .
If one story building with masenry walls, thickness of walls?_ _ _________ _ _ _ —height>. _ . ___
If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same ot ___ ——, i0 be accosumodated.

Total numbe- commercial cars to be accommcdateri_. _ . _ .

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored i the proposed building ?.

Miscellaneous
Will above work require removal or disturbing of aay shade tree on a cublic street?.  ae

Wil there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requiremeats pertaimir — ereto

12 owle a
are observed?_ Y68 . W .
o Signature of mncr.&LAAa%ﬂﬁﬂ 77 ., __,ﬁ»?

INSTRUCTION COPY —_ . \ e
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e o

{G; GENERAL BUSINESS
APPLICATION FOR PERMI

A a0
.. Class of Building or Type of Structure_%yy3 cluss—

OV 22 1
Portland, Maine,. Hoveber—2 . ! V 23 8%
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, M8, L T, L

The undercigned hereby applics for a pormit to evess clter inasell the following building oguig ¢ in d
with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plars and specifications, if any, submitsed horex:ith
end the following specifications:

Location...635 ¥uyzcst Avenue PO Within Fire Limits®o.._____Dist, No...,o..__..
Owner's oresseels name and address.___ Urban A. Towda, 635 Foreat Ave. Telephone 34482 ___
Contractor's name and address.— .___.ummu,-cmmm&_-——- ——Telephone. ..
Architect. —. — Plans filed— e No, of sheets___
Proposed v e of building Store and 0ffice No. familtes___ .
Other buildings on same lot —_— —_
Estimated cost $— 15w TFee$ .. a25
Description of Present Building to be Altered
Materialwogd ___ No,stories_ 2 Hent Style of roof — Roofing
Lastuse Store end 0ffice No. familfes ..

General Description of New Work

,To olobe hatehway botwesn second story and attlc and to comatruct v neéw stalywey ugainet
the yes» wall of the bullding, providing the stairmell at the uttic floor lavel properly
frrmed,  This attic is uscd only for light atorege of offfica regordz, ete. Thim
is for greater converience.

It is underste x4 that this permit does not include installution of heating apparatus which is To be taken out separately by and in the pame of

__ the heating contractor,
Details of New Work ERTIFICA™. GF GUCUPANG)

Is any plumbing work involved in this work? - QUOUIREMERT IS WAIVES.
Is any electrical work involved in this work? - . Height average grade to top of plate
Size, front. depth No. stories— .. Fleight average grade to highest point of roof ——
“To be erected on solid or filled fand?. errth o ookl - -
Material of foundation Thickne:  vp bottom eilor - — e e
Materia! of underpinning. ~eight - Thicknesse— e — - e
Kind of Root Rise per foot— Roof covering.
No, of chimrieys..—— . Material of chimneys. : of lining, —_
Kind of heat § . Type of fuel— . __Isgas ¢ tting fnvolved?.
Framing Lumber--Kind . Dressed or Full Size?— - oo i e e .
Corner posts.—. Sills— Girt or ledger board?. —dize
Material columns under girders... e Si2O e Max, un centers— — —

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16° O, C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridg ng in every floor and fiat roof
span over 8 feet, Sills and corner posts all one picce in vross section.

Joists and rni{érs: 1st floor. 2nd. rd rec.
On centers: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd , roof
Maximum spsn: " 1st foor. » 2nd 3rd roof —
If one story building with masoary walls, thickness of walls? - —height? .
If a Gdtage
No. cars now accommadated on same lot - — -~ to be accommodated... - e
Total ruymber conimercial cats to be acrommodated__ . . . S,

Will automobile repairing be dou:¢ other than minor rejirs to cars habitually stored in the prv posed bullding? . -

Miscellaneous
Wil abave work require removal or disturbing of any thade tree on a public stieetP— . Y. [

Will there be in ¢harge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City i« ulirem;gﬁ;;r:aining thereto

— -
wobserved i YO8 y 7 e
observe Signatura of owner._M!&ﬁ-__ﬁ.__/Mk " b

*RUCTION COPY - e

e
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

+Class of Building or Type of Structure____Tnird Gleag —
Portland, Mcine,_jnw 26

To the INSPECTOR OF BUTLDIMGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to oreet alier smetall the following building stnetene-equipment in
accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specification , if
any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location____ﬁﬂ.ﬁztﬁﬂugmﬂ__.__—————\ivmd 8 Within Fire Limits?— 0 Dist. No-——
Owner's as.desseat name and addresswmf Telephone I
Contractor’s name and address__Sheldpn—ﬂrant,-_m_BrightDnmai Telephono_wm._.
Architect’s name and address—

¥ Proposed use of building——Sore ____No. families————— i

) Other huildings on same lot -

< Plans filed as part of this application 2 —g5—— __No. of sheets

Estimated cost $- % Fee§ .80

Description of Present Building to be Altered

Material_znod — No. storiesj____-Heat__nhm___Style of roof_pdeh  Roofing——m—ee——"
T.ast use.— __Stora No. families o —

\ X General Description of New Work
: To retuild one‘:%aide trick chimney putting it in n2w locgtion

1
-

. : ',!3?«"/(34
S ‘%@‘j_{? ’l? :, OQ’U*

P
1 A

It is understocd that this permit does not include insiallation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of
Vs . HE heating contractor. ‘

Details of New Work
Height average grade to top of plate

‘ Size, front depth No. stories Height average grade {0 highest point of £00f oo —
- Tn be erected on solid or filled land 7. i earth or rock?.
.. Matertal of foqndation__.nnnnﬁ&ﬁ_niﬁl—__.Thickness, top- bottom
; Moaterial of underpinning __Height Thickness.-.

Kind of Roof _Rise per ‘f\.out_:___,.—Roof covering.-

No. of chimneys._ 3 Material of chimneys ek oflining.¥418

Kind of heat Type of fuel . Tsgas fitting involved foor———m—
. Corner posts Sills_. Gist or ledger board? Size
- Material columns under grders. Size——— _Max. on centers———————————

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 9x4-16" O, C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof
span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in. cross section.

i ]:pists and rafters: 1st floor. ,2nd , 3rd , roof
¥ On centers: 1st floor , 2nd , 3rd , roof
Y Maximum span: * 15t Roor. ,9nd 3rd , roof
' 1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?.
. ' “oof Tha Garage
‘i‘ No. cars now acceuumodated on same lot SR Yo be accomodated

" Tata: number commercial cars to be accommodated

will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building ?————m

i Miscellaneous

%;) Will above work require removal or disturbiug of any shade trecona public street? no ,
A

A Will there bein charge of the above worlk a person competent to scc that the Stote and City requiremeiits peti&ining thereto

%, are observed - —y88 o — drben A. TOwle }P

4 h ‘
Signature of owner. ’ _ i

\“1 IN?PECTION coPY Bi % é ’//" “g - P %‘w%‘

§ . &
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-,, oy AeRmRAL BUSINESS ”OlpERMIT ]?SSUED

Psrm;t No

'Q) \% APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT SiGM 1% |
,/ OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET ~ |

. | ﬁi o]
Portlard, Maine 1000 g S R et

To the INSP}' CTOR QF BUILDINGS, PORILAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby upplies for a permit to erect the following described sign extending over s public side-
walk or street in accordance with the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Location B354 Forost Avenus Ward B__Within Fire Limis? —_00___ Dist, No..—.__
Owné;' of building to which sign is to be atached — Urhan 4, .Towle
Name and address of owner of sign {irhan A, Towle __ .
Contractor’s name and address_Flynu, The Painter 24vA Middle St,

— Telephone g0

When does contractor’s bond expire?—_.Januery, 1934 n“‘; g\:ﬁ‘i'
Information Coucerning Building e ol S}; NG o
No. stories_ 8% Material of wall to which sign is to be attached _Wood __L ot rG n‘s"ﬁ\
Details of Sign and Connections Cg&ﬁ ‘.\.‘33“’ i
Electrxc?_ _éﬁ!_,{_eﬁ..___ Vertical dimension after erection 4! Honzontal___a____ . —
Welgh' )60 1bs., Will there be any hollow spaces?. yes Any rigid frame?__yog
Material of frame _dyon No. advertising faces— 2 maferial_____gelvnndded ivon
No. rigid connections_2 Are they fastened directly to frare of sign? o8
No. through holts. IiLie , Size == Location, top or bottom =
No. guys —4 material —_chain , Sirw L0 _
Minimum clear height above sidewalk or street 15! -
Maximutn projection into strect_ & —
Fee$..1.00
\Flyny, The Painber P
Stéﬁét‘urc of cont: actor 1”" ~ 4

RERaReor Miver T, Sahope

C'T'ER O} FIRE DUPT)




Ward _X_ Permit No. 17 C‘;-_J-}__ -
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June 3, 1932

Frisidaive Sales Corporation
188 State Street
Jortland, taire

ATITNTIONS lre He Be Huldwin
Gentlemens

I heve your application in the name of K. Se Dunton for a pormit to instedl
refrigeraticn equipsent at 641 Forest Avenusy but I an neither able to ipsus the
pexmit nor to even send it to the Chief of the Iire Depariaent for his approval
bacavgs you huve not supplled with the spplicetion & plan ‘ndieuting the locablon
of machinsry and control velves or switches, Will you be kind esough to furnish
sudh & ehketch in duplicats at once so that the permlt msy go forvard as it is
siriotly in vielation of the Ord'pencs to do any work on shis job until the pornib
esrd 1a in your popsession?

T an told thad Moy Buldiin 13 somawhat i psetlont with the requirements for
gatiing permits for thess imitallations, and thed 'he believes zome arvengawent
shaidd ‘be mads so that doslers W refrigeration systoms could file applicatisma
by mails As explained in my 1ecent lotter, dissatisfaction 7 th tae ro.uirenants
of the Opdinance aro best lodged with the City Council «s this office i only an
enforoenant :gongy end has nothing to do with ralkine the lawe If I oan sssigt in
ay msaner in crystalllsing the oplnion of the refrigeration denlers into actions
1 an at your service elther In the way of opeuing this oiftce for a meoting place
for tho declers or oven by calling theu together hers for & merting,

45 vegardy nhe mothod of application for perritsy thet 1s lavz:iy within the
provines of thia dspartment asids §fom asy specific requirememts £ the law such
ap thet for a loantion sketchy T can appreciate the iuccnvoniemee of conlng o
this olfice ta apply for a permity bubt I think the -a.imete of amount of time con-
sumed by such a pracess s largely exaggirateds At prosent the enly “orus thad we
have which are at all sultsble for applications for -ugh purnity sre ot adepted
for distridution %o the varlous denlers. I assure you that we will go in%e the
matter of chenging our met40ds of application wd endeavor to work out s form of
application which may be circulsted emong the dealers with the jdes that they can
reke thele sketohes and nake the application wnd file them together with & cheok
for the fae by malls In the meantiney 1% wil) be necsssary to noke applicaticns
ab this office, and full cooperation on you- pard as wall us thet of other lealers
% the end thub thers mey be no unplessontness, will be agpreclatedy

v Very tnuly yours,

¢ Vi Inspectar of Buildingss



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
. - JUL 28 1932
Class of Building or Type of Structure_ :

Portlund, Maine,_.. Jm‘ar:;gsz_ -
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. -
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to ereetsliazinstall the following building stzucture equipment in
accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if
any, submitted herewith end the following specificutions:

Location. 841 FTorssb-Avene-- —. —ewewWard.____8___ Within Fire Limits? no-Dist. No
Owner's or.Leasee’s pame and address 8o Fu Tonton . 641 Danton 8. — Telephone.
Contfactor's name and address _ Frigideire Sales {omporution 188 E4ate 8. Telephone R 2493
Architect’s name and address
Proposed use of buildiﬁg..____ﬂtora_. - e —No. families .
Other buildings on same lot -
Plans filed as part of thisapplicxdon?. . mo . _No.ofsheets _____ . __
Estimated cost $ 283, Fee$o . 75
Description of Present Building to be Altered
Material._stond _ No.stories— Heat . _Style of roof. Roofing.
Last usem— — - No. families
General Description of New Work e <
To instull refrigevetion syuipment, first floc+ wa‘;\«r{-"f “«\;\Y ¥
I ! Bﬁs\(
i W
@?}ﬁﬁi ot vV

It is understood that this perrit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of

the heating contractor. . N
Details of New Work
Height average grade fo top of plate

Size, front depth No. stories—__._ Height average grade to highest point of roof__

Ta be erected on solid or filled land? casth or rocle?_—

Material of foundation Thicuess, top. bottom

Material of underpiuning Height Thicknesseoo .

Kind of Roof. Rise per foot Roof covering.

No. of chimneys.__ Material of chimneys of lining

Kind of heat Type of fuel Is gas fitting involved ?. -
Corner pusts Sills Girt or ledger bourd?. Size. —
Material coltmns under girders. Size Max, on centers.

Studs (outside walls and carrying pactitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 3x6 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof
span over 8 feet, Sills and corner pusts all one piece in cross section,

Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd , roof.
On centers: 1st floor, ey 2120 3rde e o ., tOOf
Maximum span: 1st floor —nd , 5-d. - , roct,
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?____ -

If a Garage

Ne. cars now accomrac lated on samc lot , to be arrr.umodated

Total number commercial cars {0 be accommodated - —

Will wtomobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habdually stored in the proposed building 7
Miscellaneous
Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street?. . .10

k)
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto

o ¥ s F. Duw
are.observed 2.___¥28—— By Firgigairo éafggncorpomtian
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Class of Building or Type of Structure Tninl Olags '1@ﬁ..195;"'

Portland, Maine, _Apria 6, 1929

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

Tha nndersignd hereby applies for a permit to eseaé clter instollathe following building struetureseqivipsacnt in
accordunce with ‘he Laws of the State of Mawmne, the Building Code of the City of Portland. plans and spevifications, if
any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location 689 Forest sveme  Ward. .8 __ ‘Within Fire Limits?. _Ho__ _ Dist. No._

Owner’s ssi=easewts name and address— _Towla's Garnga, 62% Foroud ave. __. Telephone - ——
Contractor's name and address__¥211is & Rumoxy Coa, 164 Woodfomd Ste _ _ Telephone & 778
Architect’s name and address S —

Proposed use of building  mepeantdle . ..-No families....  _—

Other buildings on same lot— — e e e

Description of Present Building to be Altered

Material _woed ___ No, stories & Heat_ . ——__Styleof100f .- —— . _Roofing_ - —
Last use . mevorablle . _ _No. families.—

General Description of New Work

To partiiion o%ﬁ% to seccnd Flonw on 3ide of bldg. as per plen mbmitied
%o chango in caiating door frum strect

Details of New Work

Size, front — depth No. stories__. _Heigh' average grade to highest point of roof__ .

To be erected on sotid or filled fand? . __earth or rock? . —_
Material of foundation __Thickness,, top.——— . bottom. . ——

Material of underpinning ———— — —— — -—— ___ Height. . . . Thickness .. —————--
Kind of rof Roof covering —- — - —

No. of chinneys —— Material of chimneys - — — - — — = -- — - ——of lining - — ———
Kind of heat Type of fuel . _ . - Disiance, heater to chimney —
1f oil burnes name and model ——— ———

Capacity and location cf oil tanks. [

Is gas fitting involved?— ! Size of service »

Corner posts. Sills— Girt or ledger board? Size

Materiai columns under girders. Size .. — Max. on centers e ——

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O.C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Rridging in every floor and flat roof
span aver 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section.

joists = 1 rafters: istfoor .o, fnd. - - 3rd roof —
On centers: 1st floor 2nd - - 3rd - , roof
Maximum span: 1st floor ,ond 3rd roof

1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walle? - height? - — e

If a Garage

No. cars now accominodated on same lot _ . _, w be accommodated

Total number commercial cars to be accommodated -

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored ir the proposed building? -

Miscellaneous
Will above work require removal or disturbiag of any shads tree on a public street? —png—
Plans filed as part of this application? _yes No. sheets —_3%
Estimated cost $_199.1___. - Fee §—oB0- .—no
Wil there be in charge .f the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining there
are ohserved” _ Y88 Towdd's Garage

By Willie & Shwety Co.

Signature of cwnerX_ <3 — -
INSPECTION COPY & il =3 ﬂe\_?__,__._‘,‘_?/_
a4
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date Aug._ 4, 1876 19
Receipt aud Permit nutnber L 1928

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical ¢ wstallations in accordance with the laws of Maine,
the Portland Electrica. Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the following specifications:

LOCATION OF WORK: X _ 9-11 Revers St.

OWNER'S NAME: arthur Serunian AppRESS: .. ——— -— _
OUTLETS: (number of)
Lights ———— )
Receptacles  ——— FEES
Switches e —
Plugmold — — - (number of feet)
TOTAL o e eeeenaeein e s s -
FIXTURES: (number of)
Incandescent ———
Fluorescent  ——— (Do not include strip fluorescent)
TOTAL oo e eaaneeesaenseen e s se sesas st ——
Strip Fluorescent, in feet T AR —_— ——
SERVICES:
Permancnt, tofal AMPEIES o <+ «aeenerns cesen e sren s __3.'99_.._.
Temporary T R SRR J——
METERS: (number of) I SRR Ak L ._-‘_5_0. —
MOTORS: (number of)
Fractional R AL e
1 HP OF OVET oo wreommans wnecetsnes R R R R EERE e
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:
Oil or Gas (number Of URS) — o «ovreness menrene e T —
Electric (UMBE OF TOOMS) o «rossseen ornseses moses oss i sy -
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:
Ol or Gas (by @ main boiler) oo vevern e e ——
Qil or Gas (by scparate UIMS) e eeevreen e e .
Eloctric (total number of KWS) —o oovrsnee esseesrss o st [,
APPLIANCES: (number of)
Ranges — Water Heaters ———
Cook Tops ———t Disposals ——
Wall Ovens —m Dishwashers R
Dryers —. Compacturs P
ffans — Others (denote) —_—
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)
Branch Parels A -
Transformers R S
Air Conditioners e O AR e
Signs [ AL — s
Fire/Burelar Alarms [ R R L AL S
Circus, Fairs, etc. D R —
Alterations to wires [ R AR [
Repairs after fire JE L JS—
Heavy Duty, 220v outlets ———— -cooereees T
Emergency Lights, BAUETY ———— «oooons oo irsrsesss s ——
Emergency GENEIAOEs o = osceesster e DUR: —
INSTALLATION FEE DUE e -
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT . ......... DOUBLE FEE DUE: R
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER” (B04-165) .0 vv vvvnnvnnes oonrrseenemesseres e —
FOR PERFORMING WORK WITHOUT A PERMIT (304-9) ... ovoooen wennsreenss o P —
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: _3.50
INSPECTION:
Will be ready on __,]_:D_O_J:Q.day)l__; orWilCall -
’ - curran Elec.
conTaCTORS NAME: — G e )
TEL.: —
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 2481

LIMITED‘LICENSE NO.:

INSPEf






